

Institutional Review Board Fee Sheet

Effective November 1, 2023

FEES CHARGED FOR IRB REVIEW OF PROTOCOLS:

Initial Review (Full Board)	\$ 3,500	Continuing Review (Expedited)	\$ 1,500
Initial Review (Expedited)	\$ 1,750	+ Amendment Review	\$ 2,250
Exempt Review	\$ 1,750	Amendment (Full Board)	\$ 1,750
Continuing Review (Full Board)	\$ 1,750	Amendment (Expedited)	\$ 750
+ Amendment Review	\$ 3,500	Study Closure	\$ 1,500

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES FOR EXTERNAL IRB REVIEW:

Initial Local Context Review \$1,750

FEE WAIVED FOR IRB REVIEW:

Expanded Access *Fee Waived
Humanitarian Use Device (HUD) *Fee Waived
Nursing, Pharmacy or
Resident/Fellow Protocol as part of an accredited Education Program *Fee Waived

NO CHARGE FOR HRPP/IRB REVIEW:

Non-Human Subjects Research (NHSR) Determination
Engagement Determination
Study Personnel Changes
Reportable Events
Reliance Study Closure